Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Power rating at 70 °C: CR0603 - 0.10 W,
 CR0805 - 0.125 W, CR1206 - 0.25 W
■ Tight tolerances of bottom electrode
 width
■ Suitable for all types of soldering processes
■ Three layer contacting process with

Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 CR0603/CR0805/CR1206 - Chip Resistors
 How To Order
CR  1206  -  F  X  -  8252  E  LF
Model
(CR = Chip Resistor)
Size
 • 0603
 • 0805
 • 1206
Resistance Tolerance
 F = ±1 %  ................Use with “X” TCR code only for values from 10 ohms through 1 megohm;
   Use with “W” TCR code only for values from 1 megohm through 10 megohms.
 J = ±5 %  .................Use with “W” TCR code for values from 10 ohms through 10 megohms;
   Use with “Z” TCR code for values above 10 megohms through 20 megohms;
   Use with “/” TCR code for zero ohm (jumper)  and values from 1 ohm through 9.1 ohms.
TCR (ppm/°C)
 X =  ±100
 W = ±200
 Z =  ±400
 / =  Used with “J” Resistance Tolerance code for zero ohm (jumper)  and values from 1 ohm through 9.1 ohms.
Resistance Value
  For 1 % Tolerance:
 <100 ohms...............“R” represents decimal point (example: 24R3 = 24.3 ohms).
 ≥100 ohms...............First three digits are signifi cant, fourth digit represents number of zeros to follow (example: 8252 = 82.5k ohms).
  For 5 % Tolerance:
 <10 ohms............. “R” represents decimal point (example: 4R7 = 4.7 ohms).
 ≥10 ohms.............First two digits are signifi cant, third digit represents number of zeros to follow (example: 474 = 470k ohms; 000 = Jumper).
Packaging
 E = Paper Tape (5,000 pcs.) on 7 ” Plastic Reel
Termination
 LF = Tin-plated (RoHS Compliant)
REV. 09/15
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 CR0603/CR0805/CR1206 - Chip Resistors
Performance Characteristics
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
Test Procedure Method Specifi cation
Test Limits ΔR
1 % 5 %
DC Resistance -- MIL-STD-202 303
EIA RS-396 4.4 MIL-R-55342D 4.7.2 ≤±1 % ≤±5.0 %
Low Temperature
Operation
-55 °C, 1 hour “OFF”;
45 minutes "ON"
MIL-R-55342D 4.7.4
EIA RS-396 4.6 MIL-R-55342D 4.7.4 ≤±(0.5 % + 0.05 Ω) ≤±(1.0 % + 0.05 Ω)
Short time
Overload
Rated Voltage x 2.5,
5 seconds:
CR0603: 100 V max.
CR0805: 300 V max.
CR1206: 400 V max.
MIL-R-55342D 4.7.5
EIA RS-396 4.7 MIL-R-55342D 4.7.5 ≤±(1 % + 0.05 Ω) ≤±(2 % + 0.05 Ω)
High Temperature
Exposure +125 °C, 1000 hours MIL-R-55342D 4.7.6
EIA RS-396 4.8 MIL-R-55342D 4.7.6 ≤±(1.0 % + 0.05 Ω) ≤+(2.0 % + 0.1 Ω)
Resistance to
Solder Heat 260 °C, 10 seconds MIL-R-55342D 4.7.7 MIL-R-55342D 4.7.7 ≤±(0.5 % + 0.05 Ω) ≤±(1.0 % + 0.05 Ω)
Moisture Resis-
tance 90-98 % RH, 10 cycles MIL-STD-202 106D
EIA RS-396 4.9 MIL-R-55342D 4.7.8 ≤±(0.5 % + 0.05 Ω) ≤±(2.0 % + 0.05 Ω)
Load Life +70 °C; 1.5 hours “ON”,
0.5 hours “OFF”; 1000 hours
MIL-STD-202 108
Condition D

Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 CR0603/CR0805/CR1206 - Chip Resistors
 How To Order
CR  1206  -  F  X  -  8252  E  LF
Model
(CR = Chip Resistor)
Size
 • 0603
 • 0805
 • 1206
Resistance Tolerance
 F = ±1 %  ................Use with “X” TCR code only for values from 10 ohms through 1 megohm;
   Use with “W” TCR code only for values from 1 megohm through 10 megohms.
 J = ±5 %  .................Use with “W” TCR code for values from 10 ohms through 10 megohms;
   Use with “Z” TCR code for values above 10 megohms through 20 megohms;
   Use with “/” TCR code for zero ohm (jumper)  and values from 1 ohm through 9.1 ohms.
TCR (ppm/°C)
 X =  ±100
 W = ±200
 Z =  ±400
 / =  Used with “J” Resistance Tolerance code for zero ohm (jumper)  and values from 1 ohm through 9.1 ohms.
Resistance Value
  For 1 % Tolerance:
 <100 ohms...............“R” represents decimal point (example: 24R3 = 24.3 ohms).
 ≥100 ohms...............First three digits are signifi cant, fourth digit represents number of zeros to follow (example: 8252 = 82.5k ohms).
  For 5 % Tolerance:
 <10 ohms............. “R” represents decimal point (example: 4R7 = 4.7 ohms).
 ≥10 ohms.............First two digits are signifi cant, third digit represents number of zeros to follow (example: 474 = 470k ohms; 000 = Jumper).
Packaging
 E = Paper Tape (5,000 pcs.) on 7 ” Plastic Reel
Termination
 LF = Tin-plated (RoHS Compliant)
REV. 09/15
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：